A simple synthesis procedure to prepare nanosized faujasite crystals
Thiago F. Chaves a, Heloise O. Pastore b, Dilson Cardoso a,⇑
a Catalysis Laboratory, Chemical Engineering Department, Federal University of São Carlos, P.O. Box 676, 13565-905 São Carlos, Brazil
b Micro and Mesoporous Molecular Sieves Group, Institute of Chemistry, University of Campinas, UNICAMP, 13084-861 Campinas, SP, Brazil
a r t i c l e i n f o
Article history:
Received 22 November 2011
Received in revised form 9 May 2012

sample micrographs with the highest and lowest Na2O/Al2O3 con-
tent in the reaction mixture. It can be observed that the increasing
Table 1
Composition of the reaction mixture and synthesis conditions for the different
samples synthesized at H2O/Al2O3 molar ratio of 180 and SiO2/Al2O3 of 10.
Samplea Na2O/Al2O3 HTb (h) Aging (h) x NaCl
B5.5-24 h 5.5 24 0 0
B5.5 5.5 6 0 0
B6.5 6.5 6 0 0
B7.5 7.5 6 0 0
B8.5 8.5 6 0 0
B8.5-2 h 8.5 2 0 0
B8.5-4 h 8.5 4 0 0
B8.5-6 h 8.5 6 0 0
B8.5-8 h 8.5 8 0 0
B8.5-10 h 8.5 10 0 0
B8.5-12 h 8.5 12 0 0
B8.5-24 h 8.5 24 0 0
B8.5-48 h 8.5 48 0 0
B8.5-A24 8.5 6 24 0
B8.5-A48 8.5 6 48 0
B8.5-A72 8.5 6 72 0
B5.5-A72 5.5 6 72 0
B7.5NaCl 5.5 6 0 4
B8.5NaCl 5.5 6 0 6
a The sample code is the following: B = Na2O/Al2O3, A = aging time.